10-18-1999 FORM PTO-1618A U.S. Department of Commerce Expires 06/30/99 Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK OMB0651-0027 101176718 **VER SHEET** I KADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License ⊠ New Assignment Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Security Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Effective Date** Document ID# Month Day Year 9/15/99 Merger Correction of PTO Error Change of Name Reel # Frame # Release and Reassignment Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # **Conveying Party** Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name BankBoston, N.A., as Agent 9/15/99 Formerly Corporation ☐ Association Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership National Banking Association Other | Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached **Receiving Party** Hanley-Wood, Inc. Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of One Thomas Circle, N.W. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 600 Washington DC 20005 Address (line 3) State/Country Zip Code City Limited Partnership General Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment Individual and the receiving party is not domiciled in Corporation ☐ Association the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization District of Columbia 10/15/1999 DNGUYEN 00000324 75478352 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 12 FC: 482 Public burden reporting for this college of the own action is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027 Domestic Representative N	ame and Address	TRADEMARK
Domestic Representative N		Receiving Party Only.
Name N/A		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspondent Name and Add		
	Area Code and T	elephone Number (919) 286-8000
Name Mark H. We	bbink	
Address (line 1) Moore & Va	n Allen, PLLC	
Address (line 2) 2200 West M	Main Street	
Address (line 3) Suite 800		
Address (line 4) Durham, NO	27705-4658	
	number of pages of the attached conveyance document	
including any a	ttachments.	# 10
	er(s) or Registration Number(s) Solication Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN	Mark if additional numbers attached NTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Applic	ation Number(s)	Registration Number(s)
75/478,352	[1,215,200]	1,826,752 1,681,976
75/462,408	1,304,833	1,682,387
75/006,508	1,292,813	1,676,358 1,680,344
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 22
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 565.00
Method of Payment:	Enclosed Deposit Account	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by de	(any deficiency) posit account or if additional fees can be charged to the acc	count.)
(<i>Eme</i> : 18: payment 0, as	Deposit Account Number:	#[13-4365
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge	e and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of the original
document. Charges to depo Mark H. Webbink	sit account are authorized thinking the start	10/5/99
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed

— FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99	U.S. Department of Commerce —— Patent and Trademark Office]
OMB 0651-0027 RECORDA	TRADEMARK TION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION	
	RADEMARKS ONLY	
Conveying Party Mark if addi Enter Additional Conveying Party	itional names of conveying parties attached	
Name	Execution Date Month Day Year	
Formerly		
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership Corporation Association	on
Other		
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party	cional names of receiving parties attached	
Name		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	State/Country Zip Code	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Partnership	
Corporation Association	receiving party is not domiciled in the United State an appointment of a domestic representative should	
Other	be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the R	s) Mark if additional numbers attached Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).	
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)	
	1,725,593 2,104,376]
	[1,715,653] [2,095,968]]
	2,073,700	7
	1,820,608 2,098,259]

1,944,725

2,100,480

SCHEDULE A

to

Release and Reassignment of Trademark

Trademark Certificates - United States			
Country	Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
United States	World of Concrete	1215200	11/02/82
United States - Louisiana	The World of Concrete and design		10/15/81
United States	Concrete SourceBook	1304833	11/06/84
United States	Sunburst design	1292813	09/04/84
United States	World of Masonry	1826752	03/15/94
United States	Aberdeen's Construction Marketing Today	1682387	04/07/92
United States	Aberdeen's Concrete Repair Digest	1676358	02//18/92
United States	Concrete Construction	1681976	04/07/92
United States	Concrete Trader	1638360	03/19/91
United States	Aberdeen's Magazine of Masonry Construction	1680344	03/24/92
United States	The Aberdeen Group	1725593	10/20/92
United States	AG (stylized)	1715653	09/15/92
United States	Aberdeen's Concrete Journal & Trader	1820608	02/08/94
United States	Aberdeen's Concrete Journal	197555	10/17/95
United States	World of Construction	1944725	12/26/95
United States	The Concrete Network	2100480	09/23/97
United States	The Masonry Network	2104376	10/07/97
United States	Concreteworld	2095968	09/09/97
United States	Masonryworld	2098259	09/16/97
United States	The Concrete Producer	2179719	08/04/98

MHODMA.Active;8078485;1

Trademark Certificates - Foreign			
Country	Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
Argentina	World of Concrete	1549985	01/31/95
Argentina	Mundo Del Concreto	1549986	01/31/95
Australia	The World of Concrete	B333448	07/20/83
Austria	The World of Concrete	91740	08/01/79
Benelux	The World of Concrete (stylized)	154120	08/21/87
China	World of Concrete (Roman letters)	939567	01/28/97
Colombia	Aberdeen's World of Concrete	154731	03/22/94
Colombia	Mundo Del Concreto	154732	03/22/94
Costa Rica	Mundo Del Concreto	100454	03/18/97
Costa Rica	Aberdeen's World of Concrete	92176	07/12/95
Denmark	The World of Concrete	175-1980	01/11/80
France	The World of Concrete	1533792	05/31/89
Germany	World of Concrete	2056920	10/19/92
Germany	AG (stylized)	39620411	05/02/96
Great Britain	World of Concrete	1329599	12/14/94
Great Britain	World of Concrete	1329600	12/14/94
Japan	World of Concrete (English)	4116938	02/20/98
Japan	World of Concrete (Japanese)	4116939	02/20/98
Mexico	Mundo Del Concreto	450023	11/05/93
Mexico	Aberdeen's World of Concrete	505951	04/19/94
Mexico	Mundo De Concreto	482929	04/19/94
Panama	World of Concrete	66863	03/15/95
Panama	Mundo Del Concreto	73000	02/09/96
Switzerland	AG (Stylized)	425998	03/03/95
Switzerland	World of Concrete	426027	03/03/95
Switzerland	Aberdeen's World of Concrete	425911	03/03/95
Switzerland	The World of Concrete and Design	357459	08/05/87
Taiwan	World of Concrete	10912	05/16/98
United Arab Emirates	World of Concrete	8842	12/12/92
United Arab Emirates	World of Concrete	4737	10/19/94

Trademark Certificates Approved and Pending - All			
Country	Trademark	Registration #	Registration Date
China	World of Concrete (Mandarin)	95027377	03/16/95
European Community	World of Concrete	000444034	12/27/96
European Community	The Concrete Network	000260869	05/09/96
Great Britain	World of Construction	2003537	11/29/94
Hong Kong	World of Concrete	95/03007	03/14/95
India	World of Concrete	657363	03/01/85
Indonesia	World of Concrete	J97 21588	10/03/97
Indonesia	World of Concrete	J97 21587	10/03/97
Malaysia	World of Concrete	98/01571	02/14/98
Malaysia	World of Concrete	98/01572	02/14/98
Singapore	World of Concrete (stylized)	4677/92	06/22/92
Singapore	World of Concrete (stylized)	4678/92	06/22/92
United States	The Concrete Advantage	75/478352	05/01/98
United States	Construction SuperNetwork (stylized)	75/462408	04/06/98
United States	World of Construction Information Services	75/006508	10/16/95
Venezuela	Mundo Del Concreto	11199	06/21/93
Venezuela	Aberdeen's World of Concrete	11200/93	06/21/93

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Hanley-Wood, Inc. a District of Columbia corporation (the "Company"), owns the registered trademark described in the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Mark"), for which there is a recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the number set forth in the attached <u>Schedule A</u>; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark and Service Mark Security Agreement dated as of March 13, 1998 (the "Agreement"), the Company granted an interest to BankBoston, N.A., as Agent (the "Agent") for a group of lenders, to secure performance by the Company of its obligations to such lenders;

WHEREAS, the Agreement was recorded in the Assignment Branch, United States Patent and Trademark Office, on December 15, 1998, located on Reel 1893, Frame 0578.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Agent, the Agent hereby terminates all of its right, title and interest in, to and under Mark and reassigns and reconveys to the Company, the Mark and all the good will of the business symbolized by the Mark, together with the application, registration and recordings in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, together with the right to sue and recover damages for future infringements thereof and to stand in the place of the Agent in all matters related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Release and Reassignment of Trademark to be executed this (Sday of September, 1999.

BANKBOSTON, N.A. as Agent

Name: PANIEL M. KIRTICK

Title: precess

HANLEY-WOOD, INC.

Name: Frank A. A. Thom

Title: \(\superset \rightarrow \rightarro

MHODMA.Active;8078485;1

STATE OF MASSACHUSETTS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF SUPFOLK)

On September 7, 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared <u>Parise M. Koepek</u>, personally known to me or prove to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the within instrument as the <u>Diasero</u> of BankBoston, N.A., and acknowledged to me that such corporation executed the within instrument pursuant to its bylaws or a resolution of its Board of Directors.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission expires on: 03/08/02

[SEAL]

Acknowledged and accepted:

HANLEY-WOOD, INC.

Name:

Title:

-2-

RECORDED: 10/08/1999